20
Table 4. New variable stars found in the test data
Name Alias αJ2000δJ2000 Mag. range Type Period (d) Epoch
ogle 17707 LMCSC2017707 05:44:59.79−70:53:45.1 17.85-17.95 I SR 86 max 2451164.798
ogle 33977 LMCSC2033977 05:45:07.10−70:38:57.3 19.00-19.3 I E:/CEP: 8.220 min 2450842.770
ogle 14141 LMCSC2014141 05:45:07.95−70:56:55.9 17.65-17.75 I SR 34.5 max 2450726.854
ogle 32793 LMCSC2032793 05:45:13.19−70:39:12.2 17.8-18.1 I GCAS
ogle 7022 LMC SC207022 05:45:15.24−71:04:59.4 17.35-17.50 I SRD: 27.4 max 2451516.701
ogle 25034 LMCSC2025034 05:45:15.53−70:46:23.8 17.3-17.4 I SRD: 41.3 max 2451478.820
ogle 32597 LMCSC2032597 05:45:23.34−70:39:05.4 16.9-17.2 I L:
ogle 17541 LMCSC2017541 05:45:24.40−70:53:53.0 16.80-16.95 I L:/SR
ogle 43681 LMCSC2043681 05:45:29.65−70:30:18.5 16.7-16.8 I LB:
ogle 72706 LMCSC2072706 05:45:37.68−70:53:39.3 16.55-16.65 I L:/BE:
ogle 83546 LMCSC2083546 05:45:53.41−70:41:45.0 16.85-16.95 I SRD: 64.3 max 2450950.547
ogle 72940 LMCSC2072940 05:46:05.99−70:55:20.0 18.8-19.1 I SR 22.5 max 2451599.752
ogle 63585 LMCSC2063585 05:46:11.65−71:03:24.1 17.4-17.6 I L:/BE:
ogle 79972 LMCSC2079972 05:46:15.96−70:45:19.2 17.70-17.85 I SR 71.1 max 2451610.737
ogle 141796 LMCSC20141796 05:46:31.30−70:36:54.9 16.85-17.00 I BE:
ogle 178524 LMCSC20178524 05:47:02.75−70:50:33.0 18.15-18.40 I SR 78.7 max 2451628.671
ogle 178313 LMCSC20178313 05:47:12.07−70:48:30.2 17.9-18.1 I BY/EB 3.762 max 2451238.610
ogle 169150 LMCSC20169150 05:47:28.80−70:59:52.8 17.8-18.0 I SR
ogle 195557 LMCSC20195557 05:47:31.53−70:31:52.5 16.65-16.75 I LB:
ogle 195589 LMCSC20195589 05:47:33.05−70:34:06.5 17.75-17.95 I SR 26.0 max 2451189.779
w1 03348 2MASS J16464503-4548311 16:46:45.04−45:48:31.1 17.45-17.65 I L:
w1 02905 B1.0 0441-0525678 16:47:22.89−45:49:25.6 12.64-12.72 I L:
66oph00151 B1.0 0955-0320170 17:56:05.59+05:32:57.7 15.35-15.65 V EW 0.439073 min 2443195.59
66oph00509 B1.0 0953-0319502 17:56:40.00+05:21:15.8 14.4-14.5 V EB 0.716296 min 2443262.54